
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             

 
 

HOLIDAY PATTERN 2025 - 2026 
 

Autumn Term 2025 
 
 Open     Close     Days 
 
Tuesday, 2nd September             Thursday, 23rd October             38 days 
 
Monday, 3rd November              Friday, 19th December              35 days 
 

73 days 
 

 

Spring Term 2026 
 
Monday, 5th January             Friday, 13th February     30 days 
 
Monday, 23rd February             Thursday, 2nd April              29 days 
 

59 days 
 

Summer Term 2026 
 
Monday, 20th April                                 Friday 1st May                                        
 
Monday 4th May                                                                                  (Bank Holiday) 
 
Tuesday, 5th May                        Friday, 22nd May                        24 days                                       
    
Monday, 1st June                      Thursday, 16th July                                 34 days 
 
 
            58 days 
 

         GRAND TOTAL 190 days 
 
Staff INSET days – 1st Sep, 24th Oct, 17th,20th & 21st July.  

 St. Joseph’s Roman Catholic Primary 
School 

Headteacher: Mrs E Moncado 
 Deputy Headteacher: Mrs C Hill  
Assistant Headteacher: Mrs A Ardill 

 

Queen Street, Ramsbottom, 
Bury, Lancs, BL0 9JJ 
Tel: 01706 82 3645 
Fax: 01706 82 3964 
Email: stjosephs@bury.gov.uk 

Website:  www.stjosephs-primary.co.uk 

 


